
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5202

TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.04.2017


STOPPAGE OF TRAIN NO.11043


5202. SHRI Y.S. AVINASH REDDY:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the railways have received any representation regarding stoppage of Train No. 11043-11044 Madurai-Lokmanya Tilak Express at

Yerraguntla Railway Station in Kadapa District of Andhra Pradesh;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the railways have taken any decision on the request; and


(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) & (b) A large number of representations are received at various levels of Railway administration viz. Railway station, Division, Zonal

Headquarter and Railway Board for stoppage of trains. Action as found feasible and justified is taken from time to time. This is an ongoing exercise in Indian Railways.

(c) & (d) Request for stoppage of 11043/11044 Madurai-Lokmanya Tilak

Express has been received but not found commercially justified.

*****

